## STATE OF MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

## RESOLUTION

## CAROL L. CLARK

WHEREAS, Carol L. Clark is a graduate of Western Michigan University, from which she holds a Master of Arts Degree in Vocational Education and a Permanent Vocational Certificate with a Dental Occupational Endorsement; and

WHEREAS, Carol L. Clark joined the Michigan Department of Education in 1999 as the Health Sciences Vocational Education Consultant in the Office of Career and Technical Education; and

WHEREAS, Carol L. Clark was later promoted as state expert on the National Career Clusters and also took on the responsibilities of the Human Services Consultant in the Office of Career and Technical Education; and

WHEREAS, Carol L. Clark has vast educational experiences as a health careers coordinator and instructor; and

WHEREAS, Carol L. Clark has also served as President of the Health Occupation Educators Board of Directors and has been an active member of the National Career Technical Education Foundation (NCTEF), and the Michigan Health Association; and

WHEREAS, some of Carol L. Clark's greatest contributions have included state and national work in developing and promoting career pathway clusters, developing statewide articulations with Davenport University, integrating academics in career and technical education, and in implementing high quality health science and human service career and technical education programs; and

WHEREAS, Carol L. Clark has taken a position at the Genesee Area Skill Center as the Platform Facilitator for Health Sciences and Medicine, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Michigan State Board of Education receives with deep regret the news of the departure of this able and distinguished educator and public servant on July 30, 2010; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Michigan State Board of Education extends to Carol L. Clark its highest regard and heart-felt gratitude for the dedication and expertise she has brought to the students, parents, educators, and employers of Michigan; and be it finally

RESOLVED, that the Michigan State Board of Education expresses its fervent wish that Carol L. Clark enjoys many years of happiness, good health, and rewarding experiences as she continues her career in health sciences.



Adopted August 10, 2010

Kathleen N. Straus, President

Michael P. Flanagan, Chairman and Superintendent of Public Instruction